
Kauai Intergroup Certified Business Meeting Minutes 
August 2, 2025 

Lihue Lutheran Church 
 
 
Attendees: 
Chairperson – Kathryn B. 
Co-Chairperson – Steve O. (Online) 
Treasurer – Tom R. 
Secretary – Suta (not in attendance) 
Hotline – Sean G. (Online) 
Literature – Benita 
Website – Carolyn V 
Garden Island Sobriety – Ann 
DCM - Bob 
IGR – Kapaa Nooners, Jill (Online) 
IGR – Waimea Canyon, Blondy (Online) 
IGR – Sunrise Sobriety, Logan 
IGR – Anahola Jaywalkers, JoRina 
Matthea 
 
Call to Order by Chairperson, Kathryn B @ 9:30am 

12 Traditions read by JoRina 

Chairperson’s remarks: Thank-A-Thon Chairperson needed & use hotline as 911 only NOT 411 

No Secretary Minutes 
 
Treasurer report by Tom R. (attached) 

IGR: 

No North report 

South – Sunrise Sobriety, Logan 

East – Nooners, Jill & Anahola Jaywalkers, JoRina 

West – Waimea Canyon, Blondy: Labor Day with Delegate Report Back wants $100 from Intergroup 

Events (Kathryn): Gratitude Luncheon don’t use hotline, use email info@kauaiaa.org – each group needs to 
figure out their contact information if they are going to sponsor an event. Thank-A-Thon event chairperson. 

Literature (Benita): No order, brought books for purchase, spoke about Grapevine App Subscription, Podcast, 
& YouTube Channel 

Schedules (Tom R): No order, made corrections, & Sean G might also help with schedule 

Garden Island Sobriety (Ann): Could not pick up the newsletters, Tom will pick them up on Tuesday. 



Website (Carolyn): Received reimbursement from Hostgator, will send check to Tom R. 

Hotline (Sean G): Every time slot is taken, volunteer returning to island soon, could always use another 
volunteer 

DCM (Bob): State Convention & Committee Meeting Coming Up 

Old Business: 

1. Unused emails: info@kauaiaa.org can be used for events 
2. Service positions available (Events) 

Motion made to close the meeting, passed unanimously @ 10:45am  
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kauai Intergroup Treasure Report 

Income 
Carolyn V 
Sunrise Sobriety 
JoRina 
Na Wahine Ku Pono 
Koloa Aloha 
Waimea Canyon 
Waimea Canyon 
Waimea Canyon 
Princeville/Hanalei 

Expenses 
Guardian Self Storage 
Hawaiian Telecom 
lnkspot Printing 
District Committee 

Income 
Expenses 
Net 

Balance 
Prudent Reserve 
Operating Balance 

August 2025 
Details 
Ck113 Refund 
Ck530 Literature 
Ck1037 Literature 
Ck415 Literature 
Ck676 7th 
Cash Literature 
Cash Literature 
Cash Literature 
Ck643 Literature 

Total 

Literature Storage 
Hotline 

Total 
$782.47 

$75.00 
$24.00 
$66.00 
$60.00 
$6.00 
$6.00 

$20.00 
$60.00 

$1,099.47 

Garden Island Soberity 
Web reimbursement 

$178.01 
$40.15 
$95.00 

$515.45 
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$828.61 

$1,099.47 
$828.61 

$270.86 

$3,197.72 
$1 ,300.00 

$1,897.72 


