Kauai Intergroup Certified Business Meeting Minutes August 2, 2025 Lihue Lutheran Church

Attendees:

Chairperson – Kathryn B.

Co-Chairperson – Steve O. (Online)

Treasurer – Tom R.

Secretary – Suta (not in attendance)

Hotline - Sean G. (Online)

Literature - Benita

Website - Carolyn V

Garden Island Sobriety - Ann

DCM - Bob

IGR - Kapaa Nooners, Jill (Online)

IGR – Waimea Canyon, Blondy (Online)

IGR – Sunrise Sobriety, Logan

IGR – Anahola Jaywalkers, JoRina

Matthea

Call to Order by Chairperson, Kathryn B @ 9:30am

12 Traditions read by JoRina

Chairperson's remarks: Thank-A-Thon Chairperson needed & use hotline as 911 only NOT 411

No Secretary Minutes

Treasurer report by Tom R. (attached)

IGR:

No North report

South - Sunrise Sobriety, Logan

East - Nooners, Jill & Anahola Jaywalkers, JoRina

West – Waimea Canyon, Blondy: Labor Day with Delegate Report Back wants \$100 from Intergroup

Events (Kathryn): Gratitude Luncheon don't use hotline, use email <u>info@kauaiaa.org</u> – each group needs to figure out their contact information if they are going to sponsor an event. Thank-A-Thon event chairperson.

Literature (Benita): No order, brought books for purchase, spoke about Grapevine App Subscription, Podcast, & YouTube Channel

Schedules (Tom R): No order, made corrections, & Sean G might also help with schedule

Garden Island Sobriety (Ann): Could not pick up the newsletters, Tom will pick them up on Tuesday.

Website (Carolyn): Received reimbursement from Hostgator, will send check to Tom R.

Hotline (Sean G): Every time slot is taken, volunteer returning to island soon, could always use another volunteer

DCM (Bob): State Convention & Committee Meeting Coming Up

Old Business:

- 1. Unused emails: info@kauaiaa.org can be used for events
- 2. Service positions available (Events)

Motion made to close the meeting, passed unanimously @ 10:45am

Sheet1

kauai Intergroup Treasure Report

Aug	ust	20	25
Aug	usi	~	20

<u>Income</u>	Details	<u>Type</u>	<u>Total</u>
Carolyn V	Ck113	Refund	\$782.47
Sunrise Sobriety	Ck530	Literature	\$75.00
JoRina	Ck1037	Literature	\$24.00
Na Wahine Ku Pono	Ck415	Literature	\$66.00
Koloa Aloha	Ck676	7 th	\$60.00
Waimea Canyon	Cash	Literature	\$6.00
Waimea Canyon	Cash	Literature	\$6.00
Waimea Canyon	Cash	Literature	\$20.00
Princeville/Hanalei	Ck643	Literature	\$60.00
		Total \$1	,099.47

Expenses

Guardian Self Storage	Literature Storage	\$178.01
Hawaiian Telecom	Hotline	\$40.15
Inkspot Printing	Garden Island Soberity	\$95.00
District Committee	Web reimbursement	\$515.45

<u>Total</u> \$828.61

Income	\$1,099.47 \$828.61 \$270.86
<u>Expenses</u> <u>Net</u>	
Balance Prudent Reserve	\$3,197.72 \$1,300.00
Operating Balance	\$1 897 72